

# BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: DECEMBER 10, 2019

**PROJECT:** Pavement Rehabilitation Project – Summerset Area  
Project No. 18-2478 / CIP No. 50844

**RECOMMENDATION:** Award Total Bid in the amount of \$355,466.39 to GTI Companies, Inc. at the December 16, 2019 Council Meeting.

## BIDDERS' SUMMARY

<u>CONTRACTORS</u>	<u>TOTAL BID</u>
GTI Companies, Inc.	\$355,466.39
Western Construction, Inc.	\$357,437.00
J & J Asphalt	\$368,551.66
Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.	\$445,949.25


City staff recommends awarding this project to GTI Companies, Inc. for the total bid amount of \$355,466.39 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Streets
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$410,000.00	\$410,000.00

## APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Streets
COST CENTER		8910
LINE ITEM		4370
FUNDING CENTER		505
BID AMOUNT	\$355,466.39	\$355,466.39

PROJECT MANAGER:

  
Doug Noyes, PE  
City of Rapid City

DATE:

12/11/19

**PROJECT NAME: PAVEMENT REHABILITATION PROJECT - SUMMERSET AREA**

**PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. 18-2478 / CIP NO. 50844**

**LET DATE: DECEMBER 10, 2019**

**LOW BID AMOUNT: \$355,466.39**

ITEM NO.	STD. BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GTI COMPANIES, INC.		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC.		J & J ASPHALT		SIMON CONSTRUCTORS OF SD, INC.	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1		MOBILIZATION	LS	1.0	\$ 26,491.50	\$26,491.50	\$28,365.14	\$28,365.14	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,400.00	\$20,400.00
2		INCIDENTAL	LS	1.0	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$21,750.00	\$21,750.00
3		UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	200.0	\$ 12.00	\$2,400.00	\$38.00	\$7,600.00	\$43.75	\$8,750.00	\$42.00	\$8,400.00	\$36.00	\$7,200.00
4		UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION - DIGOUTS	CY	10.0	\$ 80.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$66.00	\$660.00	\$48.00	\$480.00	\$56.50	\$565.00
5		REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	LF	627.0	\$ 15.00	\$9,405.00	\$12.00	\$7,524.00	\$33.50	\$21,004.50	\$9.00	\$5,643.00	\$14.50	\$9,091.50
6		REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	42.0	\$ 15.00	\$630.00	\$30.00	\$1,260.00	\$20.00	\$840.00	\$27.00	\$1,134.00	\$30.00	\$1,260.00
7		REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	1700.0	\$ 10.00	\$17,000.00	\$3.75	\$6,375.00	\$3.70	\$6,290.00	\$18.90	\$32,130.00	\$14.50	\$24,650.00
8		MILL ASPHALT, EDGE MILL (6')	SY	7325.0	\$ 3.50	\$25,637.50	\$2.25	\$16,481.25	\$2.60	\$19,045.00	\$3.25	\$23,806.25	\$3.55	\$26,003.75
9		REMOVE PCC FILLET	SY	33.0	\$ 50.00	\$1,650.00	\$42.00	\$1,386.00	\$48.00	\$1,584.00	\$45.00	\$1,485.00	\$38.00	\$1,254.00
10		REMOVE PCC PAN	SY	20.0	\$ 45.00	\$900.00	\$42.00	\$840.00	\$78.00	\$1,560.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$44.00	\$880.00
11		BASE COURSE	TN	500.0	\$ 40.00	\$20,000.00	\$33.00	\$16,500.00	\$38.50	\$19,250.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$53.00	\$26,500.00
12		TYPE III FOUNDATION MATERIAL	TON	20.0	\$ 50.00	\$1,000.00	\$36.00	\$720.00	\$41.50	\$830.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$26.00	\$520.00
13		INSTALL CURB AND GUTTER	LF	677.0	\$ 33.00	\$22,341.00	\$40.00	\$27,080.00	\$38.50	\$26,064.50	\$35.84	\$24,263.68	\$34.50	\$23,356.50
14		INSTALL 6" PCC FILLET	SY	33.0	\$ 95.00	\$3,135.00	\$180.00	\$5,940.00	\$107.00	\$3,531.00	\$99.68	\$3,289.44	\$96.00	\$3,168.00
15		INSTALL 6" PCC PAN	SY	35.0	\$ 95.00	\$3,325.00	\$145.00	\$5,075.00	\$107.00	\$3,745.00	\$99.68	\$3,488.80	\$96.00	\$3,360.00
16		ASPHALT PAVEMENT (PG 64-28)	TN	2010.0	\$ 85.00	\$170,850.00	\$72.00	\$144,720.00	\$82.70	\$166,227.00	\$78.75	\$158,287.50	\$86.00	\$172,860.00
17		ASPHALT PATCHING (PG 64-28)	TN	240.0	\$ 130.00	\$31,200.00	\$140.00	\$33,600.00	\$103.50	\$24,840.00	\$117.00	\$28,080.00	\$184.00	\$44,160.00
18		INSTALL CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6"	SY	42.0	\$ 105.00	\$4,410.00	\$135.00	\$5,670.00	\$68.00	\$2,856.00	\$62.72	\$2,634.24	\$61.00	\$2,562.00

19	CRACK REPAIR	LF	785.0	\$ 25.00	\$19,625.00	\$15.00	\$11,775.00	\$5.00	\$3,925.00	\$3.35	\$2,629.75	\$25.50	\$20,017.50
20	GEOGRID	SY	900.0	\$ 3.50	\$3,150.00	\$3.70	\$3,330.00	\$3.00	\$2,700.00	\$4.00	\$3,600.00	\$3.40	\$3,060.00
21	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	28.0	\$ 500.00	\$14,000.00	\$250.00	\$7,000.00	\$450.00	\$12,600.00	\$500.00	\$14,000.00	\$388.00	\$10,864.00
22	ADJUST WATER VALVE	EA	1.0	\$ 250.00	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$267.00	\$267.00
23	INLET PROTECTION	EA	5.0	\$ 250.00	\$1,250.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$115.00	\$575.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$104.00	\$520.00
24	GRAVEL FILTER SOCKS	LF	100.0	\$ 5.50	\$550.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$3.30	\$330.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
25	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.0	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$21,380.00	\$21,380.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						\$410,000.00	\$355,466.39	\$357,437.00	\$368,551.66	\$445,949.25			

CITY OF RAPID CITY

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.

Doug Noyes, PE  
Project Manager

Date

12/11/19